Hellermannlyton

Specification Sheet

Part Number: 111-01266

Nylon 11 cable ties provide excellent resistance to UV, chemical and
moisture sensitive environments

Inside serrations and smooth edges allow for a strong grip on cables and
wire bundles without damaging them

Head design provides high tensile strength with very low insertion force

Solar Tie, 11.9" Long, 56Ib Tensile Strength, PA11W, Black, 100/pkg

Article Number 111-01266

Type GL300

Color Black (BK)

Quantity Per bag

Product Description These inside serrated cable ties are manufactured from Polyamide 11

that provides excellent UV, chemical, and moisture resistance to
allow for a longer life span in outdoor use. This material is
recommended for applications exposed to metal oxides. The head
design guarantees high tensile strength, as well as a low insertion
force. Tensioning tools are available to ensure consistent and safe
installation.

Short Description Solar Tie, 11.9" Long, 56Ib Tensile Strength, PA11W, Black, 100/pkg



Global Part Name

Minimum Tensile Strength (Imperial)

Minimum Tensile Strength (Metric)

Length L (Imperial)

Length L (Metric)

Identification Plate Position

Releasable Closure

Tie Closure

Variant

Width W (Imperial)

Width W (Metric)

Bundle Diameter Min (Imperial)

Bundle Diameter Min (Metric)

Bundle Diameter Max (Imperial)

Bundle Diameter Max (Metric)

Thickness T (Metric)

GL300-PA11UV-BK

56

250

11.9

302.26

none

No

plastic pawl

Inside Serrated

0.19

4.8

0.28

7.0

3.2

80.0

15



Material Polyamide 11, UV-resistant (PA11UV)

Material Shortcut PA11UV

Flammability UL 94 HB

Operating Temperature -40°F to +221°F (-40°C to +105°C)
Reach Compliant (Article 33) Yes

ROHS Compliant Yes

Certification/Specification DNV GL | IEC 62275:2006
Package Quantity (Imperial) 100

Package Quantity (Metric) 100

Customs Number 3926909988
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X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Cable Ties category:
Click to view products by HellermannTyton manufacturer:
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