HellermannTyton

Specification Sheet

Part Number: 111-01266



Nylon 11 cable ties provide excellent resistance to UV, chemical and moisture sensitive environments

Inside serrations and smooth edges allow for a strong grip on cables and wire bundles without damaging them

Head design provides high tensile strength with very low insertion force

Solar Tie, 11.9" Long, 56lb Tensile Strength, PA11W, Black, 100/pkg

Article Number 111-01266

Type GL300

Color Black (BK)

Quantity Per bag

Product Description These inside serrated cable ties are manufactured from Polyamide 11

that provides excellent UV, chemical, and moisture resistance to allow for a longer life span in outdoor use. This material is recommended for applications exposed to metal oxides. The head design guarantees high tensile strength, as well as a low insertion

force. Tensioning tools are available to ensure consistent and safe

installation.

Short Description Solar Tie, 11.9" Long, 56lb Tensile Strength, PA11W, Black, 100/pkg

ıe

GL300-PA11UV-BK

Minimum Tensile Strength (Imperial)	56
Minimum Tensile Strength (Metric)	250
Length L (Imperial)	11.9
Length L (Metric)	302.26
Identification Plate Position	none
Releasable Closure	No
Tie Closure	plastic pawl
Variant	Inside Serrated
Width W (Imperial)	0.19
Width W (Metric)	4.8
Bundle Diameter Min (Imperial)	0.28
Bundle Diameter Min (Metric)	7.0
Bundle Diameter Max (Imperial)	3.2
Bundle Diameter Max (Metric)	80.0
Thickness T (Metric)	1.5

Material Polyamide 11, UV-resistant (PA11UV)

Material Shortcut PA11UV

Flammability UL 94 HB

Operating Temperature $-40^{\circ}\text{F to } +221^{\circ}\text{F } (-40^{\circ}\text{C to } +105^{\circ}\text{C})$

Reach Compliant (Article 33) Yes

ROHS Compliant Yes

Certification/Specification DNV GL | IEC 62275:2006

Package Quantity (Imperial) 100

Package Quantity (Metric) 100

Customs Number 3926909988

X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Cable Ties category:

Click to view products by HellermannTyton manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below:

65034-C 65037-C 770-1751-10 REL50L0C2 20093-0 SF600-120X SJ3518FR-1x50 SJ3526N-Beige-2"x50yd SJ3526N BLACK 58" X

50YD SJ3571 SJ-3571-1"x50yd-Black PLT2S-C4 34-455-C 3722 561-B110120 561-N3510 TYZ528M 34-463-C URT20S-M 06226

08350-0 08600-0 08376-0 10325-0 10362-0 10606-0 561-EZ250 561-EZ625 SJ3527N-Beige-2"x50yd SJ3527N-LOOP-BLACK-1 SJ3572
2"x50yd-Black CF5625-000 V03HK 65004-C 65005-C 65007-C 65036-C 157-00039 770-1708 770-1753-10 65035-C 770-1752 SPNY
041-9 SF400-120X 3719 08582-0 08386-0 10431-0 08359-0 10620-0